## HB22-1172

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY SENATOR Woodward

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,268,016" and substitute "4,268,016" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,615,720".
- 4 Page 3, strike line 8.
- 5 Page 3, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(35.9 FTE)"
- 6 and substitute "(35.9 FTE)".
- 7 Page 3, strike line 10.
- 8 Page 3, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,550,782"
- 9 and substitute "4,550,782".
- 10 Page 3, strike line 14.
- Page 7, line 1, in the TOTAL column strike "19,946,522" and substitute
- 12 "19,946,522".
- 13 Page 7, strike line 2.
- 14 Page 18, line 11, in the TOTAL column strike "\$365,462,549" and
- substitute "\$365,409,731" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 16 "\$57,646,961" and substitute "\$57,594,143".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reduces the appropriation to the Office of the **Governor** by \$52,818 General Fund and 0.6 FTE.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor	(\$52,818)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$52,818)	(0.6)

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*